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Memorandum for the Director, 
Center for StudieB in Intelligence, 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Attn: Mr. John Pereira 
FAX: 703-243-8343 

Subject: CIA Files on L:e Harvey Oswald 

December 3, 1993 

CiA HAS NO OBJECTION TO 
DECLASSIFICATION AND/OR 
F1EUA"EOF 
IN THIS "'ooc~~;:~~FORMATION 

Thi~ is to acknowledge my telecon yesterday with Dave Gries and with John 
Pereira re i<;sue of whether Oswald was ever debriefed by the Agency, and to 
respond to John's reqllest for documents which may having bearing on this 
issue. 

First, a point of order. It is my belief and the belief of the Agency personnel 
with whom I have discussed this matter, that your files should not contain the 
infamous "debrief." It strains credibility that the Agency would purposely 
persist in saying there was no debrief when in fact it had a copy of it 
somewhere in its extensive -- if sometimes sloppy -- records system. It 
would have been found by 1993. The issue is not whether you have it now; 
rather it is whether it occurred in the past and was destroyed. 

We can all talk, theorize and argue over what it might mean later. For now 
the task at h;mdis simply to take all necessary steps to find out. I urge 
extreme caution in stating flatly that there was no debrief until such steps 
have been thoroughly exhausted. I was sUiprised to rmd out after the 
FRONTLINE documentary aired, for example, thut thCI'C will be ~ome new 
pieces on this subject in the not too distant future. 

I attach a copy of CIA document number 435-173A, attachment, memo 
dated 25 Novemher 1963, by a "T.B.C.", whom I believe might be one Mr. 
Tom Cornier. possibly a former head of SR6 Branch, Soviet Russia Division, 
at the time T.ee Harvey Oswald returned to the US in the Summer of 1962. 
T.B.C. stated he discussed the laying oei of interviews with Oswald, either 
while he was en route or after his arrival. Because T.B.C. made a 
typographical error when he typed "1960" instead of "1962", the IISCA 
foolishly dismissed the veracity of this entire document. 

:z. ' I 
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I attach a copy of CIA document number 287-690, memo for record, dated 
3 December 1963, by Mr. Birch D. O'Neal, Chief, CI/SIG, Subject: Lee 
Harvey Oswald. O'Neal's memo is about polygraphlng Alvarado, but it is the 
reverse handwriting in the upper right hand comer that is pertinent to the 
issue at hand; That handwriting appears to be: "Andy Anderson 00 on 
Oswald." 

I refer you to Mr. Donald Deneselya, a CIA employee in the Contacts 
Division in 1962, who told the HSCA in 1978 that he read Anderson's debrief 
and described its contents to his HSCA interlocutors. He will tell you today 
what he has been saying for 30 years. Don Deneselya does not have a book 
and shuns any pUblicity -- it took FRONTLINE almost a year to get him to 
agree to an interview on the record. He says what he says not for any 
personal gain because there is none, there i~ only disrepute. He says it 
because he remembers reading the debrief. 

If I were you, I would first have a long talk with Don. Then I would f"md all 
surviving members of CD/OO/Support Branch. It did not take us long to 
figure out that this branch interfaced with thc ficld officcs of the Contacts 
Division. While this will not tum up a piece of paper, I think you will fmd 
some answers there. 

As an aside: a Mr. Roe F. Anderson was listed in the CIRA obit this summer, 
and his son Richard called me after the FRONTLINE documentary aired, and 
confirmed his father, a Navy officer, had worked for the CIA. I doubt if this 
is our Anderson, but you might check all the same. I would appreciate a note 
:stating what you fhId out. 

Sincerely, 

Dr. John M. Newman 
1019 Summer Hill Drive, Odenton MD, 21113 
FAX (home): 410~672·7251; (H) 301-621·0576; (W) 410-859-6131 

·l.J ,U'-jo [Nljl.JM3N t1JO..l.::1 



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVESjt .-
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• 

2S Nove .. ber 1.9.1i~· 

SUBJECT: Mr. Lee Harvey Oswald 

TO _____ 

'.~. 

~ FOR RRfASE 1992 
CIA HISTORICAl R£VJav PROGRAM 

1. It rnakC5 little difference now, but ~ad et one tim; an 
01 1ntorost in Oswald. As ~oon as 1 had heard OswalD's name, [ recalled 
that as Chief of the 6 Dranch 1 had discussed __ 50meti~e in Summer. 1960 
with the then Chief and oeet Chief of ' the 6 Research Section the lay&ng 
on of interview(s) through or other suitable channels. At the 
moment 1 don't recall If th s warl discussed while Oswald and his EamU)" 
were en route to our country of If it was after their arrival. 

, 
2. 1 reme~ber that Oswald's unusual behavior tn the USSR had struck 

mo from the moment I had read the first $~~~ dispatch On hl~, and I 
told my subordlnato. something amountIng to "Don't push too hArd to get 
the information we need. b"CAU$e thh individual looks odd," I We were 
part iClllarly interested in the 01 OSWA let 1IItght provlde on thl>' Minsk 
fpctory in which ho h3d boen employed. on' certain sections of the. clty 
itself, and of courS9 we sought the usual BI that mlght help develop 
target personality dassiers. ~<;'" 

, 
3. I "'9S phasing into my __ assignment, ~ 
~ho time. Thus. I would h~country shortly after Oswald's 
I do not know what action developed thereafter. 

T 

Addendum .,~':-- . ' 

at 
ari-ival. 

4. As nn afterthought, I recall also that at the ti~e I was becoming 
increasingly int:oro:stod in watching develop a pattern 'that w~ h~~{dl:scovered 
In the course of our bio and rosearch work in 6: ~he number of Soviet 
womon mllrrying foreigner6, being pennitted to leave the lISSR, then eVentually 
diva .... ctn their spouses nnd "e~tl ing down "broad without retltT'lting "hom,,". 
TIle c:a'c was among the first. of these', and we ~vt'lntually t:urneci . . . 
up something like ~wo do~.," similar cases. Wo estahlished links between 
30rno of these wonn and tho KGB. ~ocame interested . .!n the developing 
tTend ·we hud come .. cros~.· It was partly Qut of curiosity to learn if 
03wald's wife would actually nccompany him to our country, partly out of 

. Int"ro:>t in O.wald's own "xpe~d in the U S$R. that W6 showed operation.,:]'., 
Int"lll~"n~e intere:st in the~ :story. 

? , T.D.C. 
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At l.01.0 houra on 3 Docember, Mr. Papich o£ the FBI advilMld that the 
Bur04U htld received a cab1. l.allt n18ht h'OlIl the LesaJ.. Attacho 
Mexico City \(110 is in tou<!h vith our representative there 
thtlt our representativQ had been by 5£):: M 

Nicara~ Xntol.1isenco Servicel ~~n:~!.~~~~~~~~ 
he Ms orlgI.DaJ. story: b .I"1;1""'CH,," 

and 
Bentative that Alvarado 'WOw.'''' 
IncaralilUB 11" the United Be4~. de81r<l<1. 

Mr. Papich stat<lld: that the Bureau~hJ.d llke to have him subjected. 
to II pol.Y8l'aph examinatIon by thJ.s AgeItcy and voul.d apl'reciate receiv1.ng 
vord ao soon ae poosibl.e 8S to lIhather ve ~ handl.o the matter since 
it "'" vil.l. not handl.e it the FBI v1l.l. htlve to determirus lIhat other stopa 
rntght be tBl<en to 848 that thb i:o done. 1 advised Ilr. ~g1ch that. I 
'WOul.d check into the matter, that :r did not knov \/hethor ,.. .. bAld avaUabl.o 
at thJ.s tl1110 a polygraPh operato);" WO coUld FORCrl¥ l>andl.c th1s IIID.ttor 
but In arJ¥ ·event r ~Uld l.at him knov "hether t.bJ.s C?O b .. 4Dne. 

.. ' 

Icc! JIll __ __ 

........ , 

'-5-
Birch D.O' Ii<oal. 
CIl1"r, CI/SIO 

cv.~!;'fto;:ATtON ",,1t'(W 
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~ . . '" "::;--:l1fut:=iffi~'t 
"',)'. >Ill 
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Memorandum for the Dlrectol"j' . 
• 

Center for Studies in Intelligence, 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Attn: Mr. John Pereira 
FAX: 703·243·8343 

Subject: CIA Files on Lee Harvey Oswald 

December 3, 1993 

Thi:\ lsto acknowledge my telecon yesterday with Dave Gries and with John 
Pereira re i~sue of whether Oswald was ever debriefed by the Agency, and to 
respond to John's Tequest for documents which may having bearing on this 
issue. 

First, a point of order. It is my belief and the. belief of the Agency personnel 
with whom I have discussed this matter, that your files should not contain the 
infamous "debrief." It strains credibility that the Agency would purposely 
persist in saying there was no debrief when in fact it had a copy of it 
somewhere in it~ extensive -- if sometimes sloppy -- records system. It 
would have been found by 1993. The issue is not whether yOU have it now; 
rather it is whether it occurred in the past and was destroyed. 

We can all talk, theorize and argue over what it might mean later. For now 
the task at hand is simply to tak~ all necessary steps to find out. I urge 
extreme caution in stating flatly that there was oodebrief until such steps 
have been thoroughly exhausted. I was surprised to trod out after the 
FRONTLINE docwnentary aired, for example, that thcre will be :some new 
pieces 00 this subject in the not too distant future. 

• 
I attach' a copy of CIA document number 435.173A, attachment, memo 
dated 25 November 1963, by a "T:B.C. ", whom I believe might be one Mr. 
Tom Cornier. possibly a fonner head of SR6 Bronch, Soviet Russia Divisioll. 
at the time I.ee Harvey Oswald returned to the US in the Summer of 1962. 
T.B.C. stated he discussed the laying on of interviews with Oswald, either 
while he was en route or after his anivaI. Because T.B.C. made a 
typographical error when he typed "1960" instead of "1962", the nSCA 
foolishly dismissed the veracity of this entire document. 

;z. , I 
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1 attach a copy of CIA document number 287-690, memo for record, dated 
3 December 1963, by Mr. Birch C>. O'Neal, Chief,.CI/SIG, Subject: Lee 

• 
Harvey Oswald. O'Neal's memo is· about polygrdphlng Alvarado, but it is the 
reverse handwriting in the upper right hand comer that is pertinent to tho 
issue at hand. That handwriting appears to be: "Andy Anderson 00 on 
Oswald." 

I refer you to Mr. Donald Deneselya, a CIA employee in the Contacts 
Division in 1962, who told the HSCA in 1978 that he read Anderson's debrief 
and described its contents to his HSCA interlocutors. He will tell you today 
what he has been saying for 30 years. Don Deneselya does not have a book 
and shuns any pUblicity -- it took FRONTLINE almost a year to get him to 
agree to an interview on the record. He says what he says not for lilly 

personal gain because there is none, there is only disrepute. He says it 
because he remembers reading the debrief. 

If I were you, I would first have a long talk with Don. Then I would rmd all 
surviving members of CD/OO/Support Branch. It did not take us long to 
figure out that this branch interfaced with the field offices of the Contacts 
Division. While this will not tum up a piece of paper, I think you will find 
some answers there. 

As an aside: a Mr. Roe F. Anderson was listed in the CIRA obit this summer, 
and his son Richard called me after the FRONTLINE documentary aired, and 
confirmed his father, a Navy officer, had worked for the CIA. I doubt if thi:; 
is our Anderson, but you might check all the same. I would appreciate a note 
/Stating what you find out. 

Sincerely, • 

Dr. John M. Newman 
1019 Summer Hill Drive, Odenton MD, 21113 
FAX (home): 410-672-7251; (H) 301-621-0576; (W) 410-859-6131 
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~ FOfIRnEAsE 1992 I 
CIA HISTORICAl REVJEW PROGRAM : 

SUBJECT: Mr. tee Harvoy Oswald 

TO 

1. It makos littl~ difference now, but ~ad at one time' nn 
01 intorost in Oswald. As 500n a, I had heard OswalD's name. I recalled 
that as Chief of the 6 Branch I had discugged __ sometime in Summer,1960 
with tho then Chio! and Deet Chief o('the 6 Research Section the lay4ng 
on of interview(s) through or other suitable channels. At the 
moment 1 don't recall if th s warl discussed while Oswald and his faml.-ly 
were en routo to our country of If it W3S alter their arrival. 

2. 1 r~m~mbor thnt Oswald's unusual behavior tn the USSR had struck 
me frol1l the moment 1 had read the first $\-='\-.,., dispatCh On hi,.. and r 
told Illy subordin3tos something amounting to "Onn't pugh too hard to get 
tho information we need, b" .. au~" this individual looks odd." I We were 
p3rt:iclIlarly interested in t:he or Oswald might provide on th'" Minsk 
f~ctory in which ho had boen employed, on' certain sections of the city 
itself, end of courso we sought the u~ual Bl that might help develop 
tnrget personality dossiers. 

'. 1 I 
I 1. I 

" • 'I.' I ~,'1' 

,It ,. 

3. I "'liS phasing into my __ assignment, ~ at 
tho timo. Thus, [ would h~country shortly aftor Oswald's arrival. 
1 do not know what action developed thereaftor. 

T 

Addendum 

, 
4. As an ofterthought, 1 recall also that at the time r was becoming 
lncre631ngly intorCl:ste:d in watching dove lop a pdt-tern ~hat we hn~j.dl~(:overed 
1n \he cour30 of our hio Gnd rose~rch work in 6: ~h9 number Qf Soviet • womon mnrrying (oreignor", being pentlit:ted to leave tho dlSSR, t.hen eventually 
diYQ~it' 3pOU50:J and so'tt.ltng down .:1brond wlthout -returning "homp.". 
The _ c."o was among the first of these', and we eventually turner! ' 
~p 30mothing like two do%on similar case.~ Wo estahlished links between 
sarno of the.e wOllen and tho 1<GB. '~ecame interosted.1n the developing 
trend ,wo hud come "cros~. 11: waS partly out of curiosity to learn if 
03wald'~ wife would actually accompany him to our country, partly out of 

'intore:n in 0.,,81d'3 own' expe~d in the USSR, thllt .. e showed ol'erlltiona'L 
int611igence intere.t in the~ story. 

,? T.n.c. 

Svc.:9TcLT0Z ·ON 3NOHd • -l·' ,1.J'-i O [ Nf:ll·JM3N 
" 

lIJO....l.:l 



~. :i'~ ~ .~-;- -

, 
.I 

I 
I 

, . 
, 

.' 

\ 

_ ·C;',l 

,~-"-"',' 

--------

At 1010 hours on 3 December, Mr. Pal'ich or the FBI advised that the 
Burodu had received a etsbl. .. laR nigj1t fi'olll the Lesal- Attache 1.0. 
Mexico City vho is 1.0. toueh v.tth our representative t.hJM"t'I. 
that our representative had been by 5£)c: M 

Nicaraguan rntall1~~ 5ervicob~:~~~~~~~~ 
he h:1o or1glnal. story po.;r.l'cscl. 

~nn::d:~~~~~~~~~~~~~a:~~~~~~~~=i!!ii~~§ our repre- -:entat1. va that Alvarado voul.d 1.o.te.rviev in 
IUcaragua 11" the united Bt4to. d.e .. 1.r .. d. 

Mr. Papich stat!;!<%: that the Bureau _v.j~d llke to have h1.m subjected 
to a 9Olyern»h eX.8.ID:I.n"at10n by thia Agf:Itcy and would appreC1ate receiving 
word "aD BOOn oe ;possible a" to vbother ve vU+ handlo the -lJIatter Bin~ 
1.f "'" vill not hondle 1t the FBI w1.U. have to determine vhat other steps 
I1I:1.eht be taken to ""' .. that thi" 1:11 dona. 1 advise.! Mr. Pa.(l1C1l tllat .I 
woUld check 1nto tha ID8tter, tJutt J: d1<1 not knov \/bather \'" had ,"v .. UubJ.u 
at this time a lX'lygrapjt olO"'ratol' WO coUld propcrl¥ ).nndlc tI11" wat.t.or 
but in any -event J: woUld lot him knov llbeth.:r t.hJ.., C?D be dOne. 
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Birch V. 0' Heal. 
CIl1e:r, CI/BIO 
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